
  
PREPARED BY ANALYST ARVELO 1 

 

 
 

PBSO District 17 
The Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

 

Quarterly Report: October - December 2024 
 
 

Calls for Service Quarterly  Traffic Summary Quarterly 
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated) 4,461  Written Warnings  174 
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated) 275  Citations 145 
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050’s & 1061’s) 651  Total 319 
All CAD Calls - Total 5,387    

 
 

 

Summary: During the months of October to December, there were 5,387 generated 
calls within the district and 88% of these calls were self-initiated. 
 

Crimes Monthly 
Homicide 0 
Robbery 0 
Sexual Assault 0 
Shooting 0 
Stabbing 0 
Burglary Business 0 
Burglary Construction 0 
Burglary Residential 1 
Burglary Vehicle 0 
Larceny 0 
Stolen Vehicles 4 
Stolen Vehicle Recoveries 0 
Vandalism 3 
Fire (Arson only) 0 
Total 8 

   
 
 
 
 
 
Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 
  

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS 
*Omit Miscellaneous Calls 
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Burglary Residential: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24105232 10/6/2024 
10/5/24 
19:30 

10/6/24 
9:00 

85 D Rd 
Unknown persons entered an unoccupied house by 
removing the wood covering the front door and 
breaking the glass panels. Nothing taken. No CCTV. 

 
Stolen Vehicle: 

 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24109356 10/21/2024 
10/20/2024 

16:00 
10/21/24 

8:00 
14581 

Southern Blvd 

2013 Ford Econoline U-Haul Truck AZ Tag 
#AE92953. Reported stolen by business owner on 
10/21. NCIC check revealed that the vehicle was 
recovered as abandoned on 10/20 by WPBPD (case 
#2024-0016775) and towed by Sheehan’s.  

24113499 11/3/2024 11/3/24 7:30 
11/3/24 

7:30 
B Rd 

2015 Back Jeep Grand Cherokee, FL #299QTG: 
Suspect took the complainant's vehicle without 
permission. PSLPD detained the subject and seized 
the vehicle. Subject admitted taking the vehicle 
(PSLPD case #24-28311). CBA. 

24115180 11/8/2024 11/8/24 8:00 
11/8/24 

9:30 
F Rd 

2017 Brown Ford F250 FL #88HIV: Complainant 
stated that the suspect took his truck and fled to New 
Jersey. Entered into Teletype. Victim was contacted by 
the suspect and told where he had left the truck. 
Recovered on 11/09 in D14 (ref. Incident 
#202401163715). Rear passenger window was broken. 
Keys with vehicle.  

24126162 12/17/2024 
12/16/24 

18:00 
12/17/24 

7:35 

13000 
Okeechobee 
Blvd / Acts 2 

Worship 
Center 

2014 White Ford F-350 FL #64DJHP: Church van 
taken from their parking lot. No CCTV/Witnesses. 
Entered in Teletype. Update 12/19/24: Recovered by 
D14. Vehicle had no keys and tag. Towed by Alpine 
Towing. 

 
Vandalism: 

 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
ADDRESS NOTATION 

24111876 10/29/2024 
10/25/24 

17:00 
10/28/24 

8:00 

Okeechobee 
Blvd / Red 

Barn 

Property damage: water was added to the gas tank of a 
truck, another truck had its side window handle taken 
off, and a pallet jack was damaged. Complainant 
believes that an ex-employee may be responsible. No 
CCTV. 

24125301 12/14/2024 
12/14/24 

3:00 
12/14/24 

8:00 
W C Rd  

Extensive damage to the complainant's residence and 
motorcycle. He believes his ex is responsible because 
she has done the same thing in the past. 

24130103 12/31/2024 
12/31/2024 

12:00  
12/31/2024 

13:45  
23rd Ct N / E 

Rd 

Subject attempted to stop vehicle from being 
repossessed and caused damage to tow truck.  
Suspect was issued a NTA. 
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15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 
All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s) 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 

Incident Type Incident Count 
911 Hang-up 1 
Disturbance 1 
Mentally Disturbed Person 1 
Motor Vehicle Crash 1 
Special Detail 3 
Suspicious Incident 3 
Suspicious Vehicle 1 
Total 11 

 

There were (3) cases for the months of October-December 2024. 
 

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in 
the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 
  



  
PREPARED BY ANALYST ARVELO 4 

 

Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza 
All CAD Incidents excluding self–initiated calls 

 

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard 
 

Incident Type Incident Count 
911 Hang-up 5 

Alarm 4 

Alarm Misc/Municipality 3 

Animal Call 1 

Civil Matter 1 

Disabled Vehicle 1 

Disturbance 1 

Disturbance Armed 1 

Disturbance in Progress 1 

Felony 1 

Hit and Run 1 

Information 2 

Lost/Found Property 1 

Man Down/Sick Person 2 

Motor Vehicle Crash 2 

Police Service Call 5 

Reckless Driver 1 

Serving Civil Process 3 

Serving Warrant 1 

Shoplifting 1 

Special Detail 2 

Suspicious Incident 1 

Suspicious Person 8 

Trespassing 1 

Unwanted Guest 2 

Welfare Check 1 

Total 53 
 

 
There were (12) cases for the months of October-December 2024. 
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Publix Plaza Incidents Map 

 

 

 


