

# PBSO District 17 The Town of Loxahatchee Groves



**Quarterly Report: October - December 2024** 

Calls for Service	Quarterly
Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated)	4,461
Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated)	275
Calls for Service (Excluding 1050's & 1061's)	651
All CAD Calls - Total	5,387

Traffic Summary	Quarterly
Written Warnings	174
Citations	145
Total	319

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 / TraCS \*Omit Miscellaneous Calls

<u>Summary:</u> During the months of October to December, there were **5,387** generated calls within the district and **88%** of these calls were self-initiated.

Crimes	Monthly
Homicide	0
Robbery	0
Sexual Assault	0
Shooting	0
Stabbing	0
Burglary Business	0
Burglary Construction	0
Burglary Residential	1
Burglary Vehicle	0
Larceny	0
Stolen Vehicles	4
Stolen Vehicle Recoveries	0
Vandalism	3
Fire (Arson only)	0
Total	8

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

### **Burglary Residential:**

REPORT#	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24105232	10/6/2024	10/5/24 19:30	10/6/24 9:00	85 D Rd	Unknown persons entered an unoccupied house by removing the wood covering the front door and breaking the glass panels. Nothing taken. No CCTV.

### **Stolen Vehicle:**

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24109356	10/21/2024	10/20/2024 16:00	10/21/24 8:00	14581 Southern Blvd	<b>2013 Ford Econoline U-Haul Truck AZ Tag #AE92953.</b> Reported stolen by business owner on 10/21. NCIC check revealed that the vehicle was recovered as abandoned on 10/20 by WPBPD (case #2024-0016775) and towed by Sheehan's.
24113499	11/3/2024	11/3/24 7:30	11/3/24 7:30	B Rd	2015 Back Jeep Grand Cherokee, FL #299QTG: Suspect took the complainant's vehicle without permission. PSLPD detained the subject and seized the vehicle. Subject admitted taking the vehicle (PSLPD case #24-28311). CBA.
24115180	11/8/2024	11/8/24 8:00	11/8/24 9:30	F Rd	2017 Brown Ford F250 FL #88HIV: Complainant stated that the suspect took his truck and fled to New Jersey. Entered into Teletype. Victim was contacted by the suspect and told where he had left the truck. Recovered on 11/09 in D14 (ref. Incident #202401163715). Rear passenger window was broken. Keys with vehicle.
24126162	12/17/2024	12/16/24 18:00	12/17/24 7:35	13000 Okeechobee Blvd / Acts 2 Worship Center	2014 White Ford F-350 FL #64DJHP: Church van taken from their parking lot. No CCTV/Witnesses. Entered in Teletype. Update 12/19/24: Recovered by D14. Vehicle had no keys and tag. Towed by Alpine Towing.

#### Vandalism:

REPORT #	DATE REPORTED	DATE/TIME FROM	DATE/TIME TO	ADDRESS	NOTATION
24111876	10/29/2024	10/25/24 17:00	10/28/24 8:00	Okeechobee Blvd / Red Barn	Property damage: water was added to the gas tank of a truck, another truck had its side window handle taken off, and a pallet jack was damaged. Complainant believes that an ex-employee may be responsible. No CCTV.
24125301	12/14/2024	12/14/24 3:00	12/14/24 8:00	W C Rd	Extensive damage to the complainant's residence and motorcycle. He believes his ex is responsible because she has done the same thing in the past.
24130103	12/31/2024	12/31/2024 12:00	12/31/2024 13:45	23rd Ct N / E Rd	Subject attempted to stop vehicle from being repossessed and caused damage to tow truck. Suspect was issued a NTA.



## 15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s)

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	1
Disturbance	1
Mentally Disturbed Person	1
Motor Vehicle Crash	1
Special Detail	3
Suspicious Incident	3
Suspicious Vehicle	1
Total	11

#### There were (3) cases for the months of October-December 2024.

Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification.

PREPARED BY ANALYST ARVELO

# Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza All CAD Incidents excluding self-initiated calls

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard

Incident Type	Incident Count
911 Hang-up	5
Alarm	4
Alarm Misc/Municipality	3
Animal Call	1
Civil Matter	1
Disabled Vehicle	1
Disturbance	1
Disturbance Armed	1
Disturbance in Progress	1
Felony	1
Hit and Run	1
Information	2
Lost/Found Property	1
Man Down/Sick Person	2
Motor Vehicle Crash	2
Police Service Call	5
Reckless Driver	1
Serving Civil Process	3
Serving Warrant	1
Shoplifting	1
Special Detail	2
Suspicious Incident	1
Suspicious Person	8
Trespassing	1
Unwanted Guest	2
Welfare Check	1
Total	53

There were (12) cases for the months of October-December 2024.

### **Publix Plaza Incidents Map**

